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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------=--—--- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - --------—o--- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ~--------—=-- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~------mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------~- 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  ~~ "~~~ """°~ 4@ PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo 30 PSFE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - -------------- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 20!-0e20 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 ] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

.. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -----------~--~-- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 1207.3.]

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: ALL EMERGENCT SCAPE

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31©.2.1- FBCR22!1

AW R3025.] WINDOWS SILLS TO BE NOT TN NET CLEAR ORENING
MORE THAN 44'"™MIN. AFF.- SH2S 33 172" H. x 20" W 57 oQFT
R332 - FBCR (22171)
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'AY/'B'
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NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST ) . .
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" NOTE: ALL EMERGENCT SCAPE EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I@2.1- FBCR22I1

RESIDENTAIL CODE AW R322.5.] WINDOWS SILLS TO BE NOT
DEAD LOADS MOQE THAN 44”M‘N A,F,}Z,— SH25 33 1/2' H. X 32" W. MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING

FL STRUCTURE 1 PSFE =
OOR: STRUCTURE -~ -----=------ P _
CELNGS LIl 3 bor R332 - FBCR (22171)

MECH/ELEC ~--------—--- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ---------——--- 5 PeF

TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmmae- 20 PoF
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- PSF 337

77777777777777 [-1440 | =
STRUCTURE PoF ey E——

5
] =

CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF SH25 '

MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF ki T T ey~ - T TTTITE

]
=
I

05-16-18

[

F

TOTAL ~  =mmmmmmmmmmee- 20 PSF EGRESS
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — ===~~~ -~~~ 40 PsF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 1© PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------~- 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN
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MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER v

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-0Q0 OVER 620
D:12<4:12 20 & 12
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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WIND INFORMATION

PER 7TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 ™MPH
. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
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. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES
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3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR == I
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 5(11%]](

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS

T

R4SH
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0
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ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3080 FBG
W/ 14" L.

GARAGE
94 CLG.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. FULL LGT. TEMP.

GLS. ENCL. ¢ 2/6

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK LS

WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF GLS. DR. —

e 42'H. WALL W/
DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. LEBMVF’- ENCL.
WALL HaT. 2 14-0" AFF. :

- OPT. IT'H.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR TILE SEAT = [T]
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS (CMU BASE) 2/DX3/0 2/@X3/D (] 218 ]

CLR FG. CLR FG. [-1248]

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED
FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC
AREA BY NOT LESS THAN »' GTP.
BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR SIDE.
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER-
PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
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le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING F[353] [¥]353] 16/BX D CHEGRDR.

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO [-1472] [-1472] DATE  ©4-04-12

MASONRY INTERFACES

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 1307.3]
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1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
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10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. i f NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT ;LOQQ Ti)l: AN L’U/ NQTE% C -

FLOORING INFO
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R122.1.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2222 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SFPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR Cl18T OR AS
OTHERUWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW RT@3.72 OF

THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW RT1@3.71.21 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE UWEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1227.2 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2220- INSTALED
OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATEN]
RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R123.74
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2220 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 226

1. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW
RI5.1I OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

RIS LlUnderlagment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagyment materiale required to comply with ASTM D226,
D972, D486 and D615 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, If applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIDL.11I, RIDE.1.12 or RIDB.LL3, as
applicable.

$EL. 14'-2" /PLT. HGT.

&' HARDI VERT. SIDING

4" HARDI TRIM
©" HARDI TRIM

&EL. 9-4" /PLT. HGT.
N4
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R723.711 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/le INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SPACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM CI@e3 OR CI18T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@312 OF

THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED [AW RT1@3.7.21 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR 222@- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEERP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 226. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEFP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW
R12271.2 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2220- INSTALED

OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER

RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF GRADE D PAPER

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

- OSTUCCO APFLICATION MUST BE AW R1@32.7.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 202 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 226

1. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW
R325.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FECR 2222 -

RADE | lUnderlagment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform

to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagment materidls required to comply with ASTM D22&,
DI97@, D48e9 and DeT15T shall bear a label Indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Section RAD5.11I, RADS.112 or RIDE.1.1.3, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R122.1.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2222 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/72 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG 6 GAGE STAPLES SFPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CINg8T OR AS
OTHERUWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW RT@3.12 OF

THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.17.2.1 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE UWEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

R1227.2 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2220- INSTALED
OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATEN]
RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER

EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R123.74

OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 226

1. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW

R3@5.1I OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

RIS LlUnderlagment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materiale required to comply with ASTM D226,
D972, D486 and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, If applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIDL.11I, RIDB.112 or RIDB.LL3, as

applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.
OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1©372 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R7@32.7.21 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
22020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@23.7.2 OF THE T1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.1.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©372 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1227121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.3 OF THE T1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AN R7©3.72 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.17.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI205.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2011- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS

20D AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER T?@@A—MA\N BPREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
v

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

* 12/3 TO DRYER
> o 102 10 W
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY Co.

A/C & A/H TBD.

# 14 FOR LIGHT
LAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

D\XQ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

TRl

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
250 52(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 22117- 426.2, ALL A AND 22A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2020,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encdsed electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this reguirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATO-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

ELECTRICAL L

i
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. B5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 319SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T19-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 696SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  40%
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV ehall bear a label Indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RA25.LII
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/30© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 319SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 172-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL:------- 696SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIQ5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.LLI

TRUSS LATOUT "B’
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R2826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/30© OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 319SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 798SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T92-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 696SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIQ5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.IL
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY
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L-26

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(1Par](

V.

TYPE sue 2F8-0B| 2F12-0B BF|6 - OBPF20 - OEPF24 -OBpF28 - OBEF32 - OB
LENGTH 2F2-1B | BF2-1B |2Fl6 - IB |2F20-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 2F32- 1B
e 3166 | 4413 | 6039 | 526 | 2004 1936
2-10°(347) PRECAST | 2202 5,0 | 4413 | o030 | 526 | 2004 1936 °
36" (42) PRECAST | 2302 | 225 | 2211 | 4688 | eooi | Tais 9341 L
3ee | 44713 | 6053 | W26 | 90O4 L) ere-1B/1T eFe-oB/IT grri4-1B/T SF16-0B/IT 8F20-1B/T eF24-1B/IT
4.0 (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3461 | 4436 | 5410 1358
2023 2640 4472 | 02329 | 1520 2004 11226
Me1 | 1913 | 2051 | 3403 | 4143 5644
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1651
210 | 4021 | 6239 | 526 | 2004 2008 ’
e e e P e CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
&' c 184 "iees | 2282 | 50571 | eose | Baoo 1452 LINTEL SCHEDULE
5'-10'(10") PRECAST 1p |102e | iebe | 1414 | leee | 2304 3131
2 1452 2404 4144 5458 4437 o122
b'-6" (18") PRECAST o031 1255 210 | 3203 | 1146 | 2358 4585
e Lo LINTEL | LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS
1-6' (30" CAST 1eT 222 875 2012 3839 55%% 5241 NO
9'-4" (1I2') PRECAST £ 222 1043 | 1463 | Rlo | 1482 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B8/1T GARAGE DOOR
1‘;’: ;{:2 ‘HBZ‘: ’:;“ 3;‘;‘3 ;‘;; L2 3.4 eFle-0B/IT | 8HI2 34
10'-0126") PRECAST | 456 " oop | 025 | mia | 2081 | 7114 2404 L3 1-6' | BFI6-0B/T | PR SH25
598 | 935 | 1365 | leb4 | 2355 2075
-4 ' 4 -4" eFle- /T 8/0OX8/0 $GD.
I'-4" (136°) PRECAST | 445 ["oop | 935 | 1305 | 1854 | 2441 4044 - o8 Cx8/0 SGD
545 264 | 1254 | 1683 | 2074 18le 5 14'-2" gFle-0B/IT A ANAI
12'-2"(144") PRECAST | 414 - g REARL
555 | 864 | 1254 | 693 | 221 3590 Lo v Fl6-08/T | SHZ5
54 (oo cAST 41 | T2e | 1038 | 1331 | 1825 1418
- FrE 262 [aee | e | e | se | 1esn 1220 L1 4'-6" BFl6-0B/IT | SH25
. ., 281 | o486 | o3 | W2 | 1462 260 P B
14'-2'(168") PRECAST | 338 455 | 100 | wos | 1335 4 2666 Le 4'-e eFle-0B/IT | SH25
N NS N X X N 5 -
148 (Mo PrEsTRESSED N B = R R R = L 46 &Fl6-2B/IT | SH2B
= 465 | 15 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 3765 .
NR NR NR NR NR NR Lo 4'-e eFle-0B/IT | SH25
19'-4" (184") PRESTRESSED) NR. 50 | oo | 2o | 1e55 | 2310 340 L 3'-4* EFl6-0B/1T | 2/0 X 3/2
NR | NR [ NR [ NR | NR NR
4 . STRES! ar N
17'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. 30 530 %0 | 4oo | oo 2600 L2 3'-4 eFle-oB/1T 2/@ X 3/©
18/-4' (232') PRESTRESSED| N, :‘Z :4:5 _:‘4:” \;:m ‘::. 7::5 (W) 5'-10 8RFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR
NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 n-o" eF48-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY ELEV. A
2I'-4' (256" PRESTRESSED| NR.
82 320 | 6@ | 240 | 1242 212 L5 n-o" eF26-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY ELEV. B
220264 PRESTRESSED| N, [ NS | NR | NR | NR N Lo
6o | 300 | 510 | o | 250 1370
. , NR NR NR NR NR NR LM
24-OT2BBVPRESTRESSED) NR [T15p | 240 | 410 | 22 | w30 | 1 lelo s
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T
3
UPLIFT LATERAL 2o
TyPE|_BFe-IT | eFu-1T [ gFle-11 [er20-1T| eF24-IT | eF2e-iT [ eraz-1T
LENGTH P eFo-27 [sr2-a7 [oFie-27 |er2o-7|sr24-27 | eFam-77[erma-77| BUB | BF8 L2
o Y 2121 | 2818 | 4101 | 5332 | e5e2 | Tall L22
210 (34" PRECAST 101 | 2184 | 2981 | 590 | 6401 | T630 222\ | 2221 L 23
, N N 2le5 2289 3202 4231 5219 204
3-6° (42') PRECAST 25 | 2215 | 3le5 | 4125 | 5291 | e2el 1257 | 1257 L 24
818 | 1289 | 2822 | 3680 | 4532 | 5361
‘-2 ' 25 2'-4" &F32-1B/1T ARA
4'-0' (48') PRECAST &8 925 | 250 | 2583 | 4422 | 5204 238 | 228 L B, GARAGE DOOR
4'-5" (54') PRECAST ::Z ::; :i:; 337‘:‘1 432: :;:; o 121 21 L2 5'-8 eFle-1B/T GARAGE
3es | 44 | 2o | 24l | 3315 | 400 L21 4'-5" BRF28-0B/IT| OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR
54" @4V PRECAST "3 | 1431 | 2080 | 2670 | 329 | 3320 505 | 505 L 28
R 272+ | 1257 | 1920 | 2605 | 2084 | 3665
5'-12'(12") PRECAST 2 5 &1 | 2441 | 200 | 232 418 418 L 23
e (18" 14| 200 | 133 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 L 30
6-6'(18") PRECAST Ue2 | lee4 | 2132 | 2703 | 3216 e | ee L3
. R 99 | o2 | 1415 | 1214 | 2354 | 2131
T-e’ 0 cAST 990 | 1229 | Wee | 1921 | 2351 | 2191 2l il L 32
oo | el 1263 | Beo | les2
Q'-4' (112') PRECAST
c 201 | B5 | 192 | ®BSO | IO | 22m 484 | ex0 L322
-6Y126") PRE Ter | 498 | 193 | w21 | el | 4% L 24
b CAST g ol | 239 | 1383 | i | 2034 2% | 4% 35
o . eeor | 433 | 6% | 829 o4 | 1309 | I
'-4' (126') PRECAST eoe | 535 | 205 | 1295 | 195 | 2% 363 | 550 L 36
22" (144 AsT 827 | oo | e2l ge | ool | lee
-2 REC 3 | 480 | 88 | 202 | B4 | N 240| 494 L3
12-4* Cled™) cast 222 | 240 | 822 | ete 84l a9 L 28
- PrRE 513 | 429 | 682 | lo@4 | 13671 | 31 202 | 398 L 2o
. Y 458 | 36 | 493 | 635 | T8 222
W-0'(168") PRECAST oo T oo T ore T oor T 2os | s 226 | 360
e (1Toh 243 | 295 | 459 | 5ol | T4 | 851 N .
8" (MG PRESTRECSEN 245 | 352 | se2 | 52 | Ib6 | Mol =
4t c1man 28 | 218 | 430 | 553 | oM | eoi MATERIALS
15'-4' (184") PRESTRESSED ) o 20o | 522 | 19 | 100 | 181 NR | 321 HAIESIALSY
188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 561 | 610 I f'c precast lintels = 3500 pel.
11'-4" (208" )FRESTRESSED 26 | 443 | 642 | 214 20 NR | 255 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6002 psi.
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximun 3/8' aggregate.
|9'-4" (232') PRESTRESSED—Co | 201 | 38 | 401 | 4% | 578 NR | 204 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/
65 239 283 | 550 126 | 20 N minimum net area compreesive sirength = 1900 pel.
o R [ 145 | e | 218 | 36 | 433 | BB 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AGIS
2-4" (256" )PRESTRESSED— - n 26 | 411 | o35 | o207 NR. [ 172 GROQ. Fleld rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4D or GRGD.
%0 ) 268 343 ) 435 ©. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grads
22'-0'(264')PRESTRESSE NR | el 272 low relaxation.
31 | 205 [ 32 | 451 | 621 [ TN ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
24'-0'(288") PREST L 127 | 165 | 244 | 32 | 380 | 441 = | 135 8. Moriar per ASTM C210 tyoe M or 6.
124 12e 2% 408 538 682 T
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
GENERAL NOTES
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
LENGTH TYPE| erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drawings.
IRF6-1B | SRFIO-1B| ORFI4-B| oR¥iE-1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
) . 1891 | 3053 | 2982 | 2984 | 4929 220 vertical cell reinforcing and grouting
447 (527) PRECAST | W82 [0y | san | 4282 | o4z | Tea1 2218 5. All lintels mest or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 1T-4" and
. ; 1443 | 2782 | 214 | 3000 | 4481 o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1351 ez a2 | 4382 | 64z | 124 e 6. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the botiom of the lintel cavity.
o2 | 3 % 1. /32" dliameter uire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.
g . 232 | le22 | BE0 | 2058 | 2566 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided i composite lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite.
5'-8" (68") PRECAST es #
153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | eble 6839 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 3I8 and ACI 530
. 12 | B0 | 1443 | 124 | 2400 2352
10 (10" PRECAST | 125 |05 2051 | 281 | o412 | e5ie o4l
o R 901 | 161 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 4522
6'-8' (80 )PRECAST | ez 221 | 16Tl | 2933 | 420 | 6120 e121 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
ol | 1311 | 2252 | iese | 245l 3433 .
16" (30" casT | eos All values based on minimun 4' bearing. Exception: safe loads for wfilied
e PRECAS o4 | 1311 | 2320 | 3608 | bawm 5132 Iintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length Ts less than &-1/2".
a8 (b)) PRECAST | »u | 222 | 824 | @53 | ol | & 1886 R ige;\iﬁagg;gn recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
535 | w8 | 421 | 219 | 2el8 2815 3 . . . .
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade 62 field rebar.
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing
UPLIFT LATERAL adldlional reinforced masonry above the precast lintel.
6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in 8' lintels only.
TYPE| 2Fe-IT |8RAD-IT| 8RALIT | BRFB-TT| 8RF22-TT 2RF26-TBRTO-T) 1 | srre 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
LENGTH 8RF6-2T | BRFIO-2T| BRFI-2T | BRFIS-21| BRF22-2T| RF26-2T/eRr20-21 caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
— ; 244 | ®13 | 243 | 2260 | 412 | 4967 &. For composite lintsl heights not shoun, uss safe load from next lower height.
4'-4' (52') PRECAST CY») B | 2339 | 3110 | 2008 | 2850 232 232 9. All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot.
192 | Bo1 | 2311 | 3021 | 3231 | 415 © REBAR AT TOP
4'-0" (54") CAST MIN. (1) REQD
PRE 192 | 455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2831 | 4643 653 | ee2 IYPE DESIGNATION | 2 cLear
924 | M2 | Mes | 2423 | 3055 | 2682 =
©'-8' (68") PRECAST — 12 e [ 2357 | 2916 | 2603 50! 501 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED S H
UANTITY OF % REBAR AT
510" (10") PRECAST 8%+ | 138 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 4 4 gomm :;LM;L o ? ¥ e
- ™ 526 | 0o3 | 60 | 7286 | 22891 | 3431 es | e SFl6 - 1B/IT af3
o . e | eez | 152 | 2042 | 2513 | 3101 - SIE —aRrour
©'-8" (80") PRECAST e %6 | Hee | 1227 | 2808 | 2025 & | loo 99
688 | o2 | 135 | 180 | 2280 | 2153 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % o {—% REBAR AT BOTTOM
-e' 3 OF LINTEL CAVITY
T-e' (W') PRECAST prry 245 1302 ez 225 | 2050 4 24| NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP gl REN;ECNG
9-8" (lo') PRECAST |22 | 423 | 808 | 123 | 143 | Nlod s6 | o Jremacrua]  PROVIDED N LINTEL

533 521 | 1002 | 1369 | IM28 | 2088

“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

(VARIES)

2' NOMINAL WIDTH

QQE CAST L’NTEL LAY@UT HAH&HSH

1821
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SAFE LOAD TABLES o

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

TYPE au 2F8-0B| 8F12-0B BF16 -OBPF20 - OEEF24 -OBpF28 - OBEF32 - OB E
LENGTH 2 2F2-1B | BF2-1B |2F16 - IB |2F10-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 8F32- 1B
e 3166 | 44713 | 6039 | 1526 | 2004 | 10412 | 1936
2-10°(34") PRECAST | 2302 5,5 | 4413 | 6038 | 16 | 2004 | 10412 | 1236 oy
36" (42 PRECAST | 2502 | 225 | 2211 | 4ess | ool | T35 | 8630 | 41 e e __ o L-6 L-5 L-3
2ee | 4473 | 053 | 826 | 9004 | 10472 | 38 erFe-I1B/IT eFe-oB/NT grrig-1B/T EF16-0B/IT 8F20-1B/T eF24-18/IT 0, 7% 7 vy 27 7]
40" (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3461 | 4436 | 5410 | o384 | 1358
2023 2640 4472 | o329 | T2 2004 | lo412 11236 U
4-6' 549 PRECAST | 051 | Sig | it | ons | toze | 504 [iow [ sees ;
1223 | 1ol | 180° | 2311 | 2826 | 3230 | 2240 CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA @ 8 .| revisions BY
5'-4' (64') PRECAST ne4 P )
865 2822 5051 | o230 | 5400 | ©424 | 1452 L‘ NT E L S C H E D U LE Qm
5'-10'(10") PRECAST 1p @22 | iete | 1414 | iees | 3304 | 2121 | 31 m 0E
912 [Tupe | 2464 | 444 | 54ve | 4431 | 5280 | o2z m Q0 05-6-19 JF
-6 (18 PRECAST | 937 st a2 40 | 2988 | 250 2% L- ot
st Teaeo [ 14 | oo Leoso LINTEL |LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS 4 Wi o z 3
1-&' (90') PRECAST 161 222 675 2385 1294 2439 2886 3333 NO. @ “ h
222 875 2010 3839 55% eol2 5041 - W A/] B g % N
" N )
9'-4" (lI2') PRECAST 513 222 1243 | 402 | o | 1482 | M54 [ 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B8/1T GARAGE DOOR Y o =
1es | w2 | lele | 2544 | 3469 | 4230 | 3121 ) 34 eFle-0B/1T | H12 34 Q¥ 2 g 2 2 ~
' B 482 802 1125 2 1122 1328 | 1535 n <y T2 !
12'-6¥126") PRECAST | 456 o528 | 1225 | 1Bl4 | 208l | 2114 | 31320 | 24204 L3 1-6" eFle-0B/1T | PR. &H25 Nl @ ) E g < ﬁ'é
. R 598 | 935 | 1365 | le54 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075 ) N i ~lc X <
-4 (136" PRECAST | 445 [ o0p | ass | 1305 | 854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 L4 o4 EFI6-OB/T | 8/0X8/0 $GD. : : m mﬂé gg [d E w
545 84 | 1254 | 1683 | 2074 | 510 | l8le 5 4'-2" eFle-0B/NT Al ANA| o 5
12'-2'(1447) PRECAST | 414 oo a64 | 1o 1:33 221 | 2832 | 3590 = > REARE D [ © 0 u g
Bt (oo CAST 421 | T2e | 1028 | 1231 | 125 | 1224 | 14l Le 4-e BFI6-OB/T_| 8H25 — %_L = E
- E 262 [Tien 148 | 106 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 LA 4'-e" EFl6-0B/T | SH25 ; ) %
. ., 381 | 648 | 919 | 190 | 1462 | 1081 | 260 P B IU—L- R
4-2'(168") PRECAST | 238 oo | 0o | 003 | 125 | ma | 25 | 2000 Le 4-e EBFle-2B/T | SH2S N 5 3 % 8
N N N N N N N 5" - - =
148" (1Mo") PRESTRESSED] NR. o0 | MR NR | AR | MR | AR L9 4-e EFle-oB/T | SH2B PR 02l € &
465 | 15 | 1310 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 . - © L =3 ®
= T e T T T e T T Lo 4'-e eFl6-2B/IT | SH25 é [ | Q o =
4" (184" DS | ® S
15'-4"(184") PRESTRESSED) NR. 420 o2 | 250 | 1255 | 2312 | 2892 | 340 L 3'-4" EFle-0B/NT | 2/© X 3/© L S~ 1 % Qf (72 03) g §
i , NR NR NR| NR NR NR NR o T < A4 ;@
11'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. 310 530 0 | 14oo | B0 | 2200 | 2600 L2 3'-4 EFle-oBNT 2/@ X 3/© C ‘g &) E g 'g @
Y by
ler-4' (232') PRESTRESSED] N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L2 5'-10 8RFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR e aZ (g P &
240 | 400 | Be | 1020 | Uoo | Mo | 2020 . cy T o
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 &'-2' eF40-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY T o T
2I'-4' (256 PRESTRESSED| NR. — © oW N
183 330 | o0 | 240 | 1240 | 182 | 20 L5 JVRNY % 5 o [
220264 PRESTRESSED| N [ NS | NR L NR | NR | NR | MR L e g? 5 E 'g
o | 300 | Blo | &0 | 1250 | 66D | 1910 ® Q] ® & S o
o4'-ot208" e N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Ln 0 X = °
PRECTRESCE R "o | 240 | 410 | w0 | w30 | oo | w0 e el o E 8 §
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS ] a5 C
L2 ccf <WwwOon
UPLIFT LATERAL L 20 ; s O A
| 2Fe-1T | eF2-1T [ sFlo-IT [eF20-IT | eF24-IT | eF2e-1T | gF32-1T T <
LENGTH e 8F5-17 | 6F-2T | BFl6-2T [oF20-77|eF24-27 | eF2e-oT |eFaa-27| BUB | 8FB La 3 g O < A u
\ . Y 2121 | 2818 | 421 | 5332 | 6562 | T8Il | 9055 L 22 _" [— [0] N 2
2-10°(34") PRECAST 101 | 2184 | 3981 | 510 | sdo | Te30 | sesn | 222! | 2021 L 23 ) < ﬁ O
o . 2165 | 2289 | 3262 | 4231 5218 | £204 | 1192 é < T [\) = I
2-6° (42') PRECAST 265 | 225 | 3165 | 415 | b0l | eoel | 1036 | 20 | 25T L 24 B nn\# b—l
o g8 | 1289 | 2022 | 3680 | 4532 | 5381 | 6245 _an R w RS
4'-0' (48') PRECAST 18 1525 | 250 | 2985 | 4472 | 5204 | ol | 222 | 228 L25 -4 &F32-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR » % %) c% m
#or o emcaer oo [ tlr [ et et e et fsm | S N T B
1293 | 1484 210 41 | 3375 | 4010 | 4048 L21 4'-5" eRF28-0B/IT | OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR » ¥) g a
54" @4V PRECAST "o | 14s1 | 2050 | 2670 | 2295 | 320 | 44s | 02 | B9P L 28 4 o AR
1272+ | 1357 | 1930 | 2605 | 2084 | 3665 | 4241 [} Q3 \r:'
121" 3
51012 PRECAST [~ [ 135 | o1 | 2441 | 3000 | 2583 | 451 | 418 | 48 L9 2 = 5 <Z]I 0 > )
66" (18" PRECAST |4 | 800 | T3 [2350 | 2ies | 3180 [ sen | L 32 3 8 2 ©
1141 g2 | les4 | 2192 | 2103 | 326 | 3132 L3l < R
. R 959 | o2 | 1415 | 1214 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 = > Q] %.
T-6' (20" PRECAST s0 | 1028 | uee | o1 | 2391 | 2191 | s2as | 2O &8l L 32 5 < o <
4 (IR oo | el | %80 | 1269 | Beo | les2 | 2144 — a =7
94" 120 PRECAST [~ oo | s | e | Bs0 | w6 | 22m | 2624 | 454 | €32 L33 % o) K<
Tier | 498 | 793 | w21 | Rel | 14%6 | 131 L 34 o w T
" . )
10-61126") PRECAST o | iz2a | e | rn | 2034 | 2388 | 222 | 492 35 - Eﬁ @gv ]
[ 439 &% 833 124 1229 515 1=
g . 5%
'-4° (136') PRECAST ool 535 205 1225 1595 | 1826 | 2198 363 | 55 L 2e ’_r\ A \l % Q.
2 " (144%) AST 2l 400 &3l gle 22! lge 1372 OPT. L_27 hN) 0 9
-2 PREC e3l w26 | oe | noe | B4 | ree |20ee | 249 | 424 LA ;‘ N Q
13-4 (162") cAST 500+ 342 532 686 841 291 153 L 38 Z 0 G Z
- PRE 513 | 400 | o872 | oo | et | o1 | e | %7 | 398 Lo -? E g ? =
. , 458+ | 3le | 493 | e35 | 118 | o22 | oeb | ] 3
4-0'(168') PRECAST 705 318 | o290 | o2 uss | mon | e | 222 | 362 é a 09
245 | 295 | 459 | 5ol | 24 | e51 | 9w % €
o (e 4 =
14'-8" (1e") PRESTRESSED 105 | 350 | sez | o2 | b6 | 4o | maz | "V~ | 357 - R o E <
o . 28 | 218 | 430 | 553 | 6T | ol | W5 MATERIALS - ! I T Q @)
54" (184" PRESTRESSED 28 | 32 | 84z | 1o | o2 | Bal | le | o | 227 - _I S 00 {
o ) 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 561 | 610 | T14 L f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. E © o £ 0
114" (208 PRESTRESSED—cT 2o ass [ oas | a2 T 12 | Bes | R | 255 2. f'c prestressed lintsls = 600 psi. o I w o @
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximun 3/8' aggregate. ) u =
|a'-4' (232') PRESTRESSED—20 | 201 | 212 | 401 | 4% | 518 | e6l | |\ | 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/ L-13 ¥4 i | = 5,0)7’
65 239 283 | 550 16 | 42 | led N minimum net area compressive sirength = 1200 pel. QC
e R 1145 | e | 218 | 356 | 435 | 51 | 590 5. Rebar provided In precast lintsl per ASTM AslS> [} 0
-4 (256 IPRESTREGSED— o1 0 T 236 | 411 | o35 | 201 | 203 | V= | M2 GROO. Field reber Car ASTH 4GIE GRAD or GREO. T\ N oc
io T oo Toes 1555 T a5 T 255 | 5es 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grads N o
22'-0'(264') PRESTRESSE NR | el 270 low relaxation. S 35 oo
137 | 205 | 322 | 451 | e21 [ TN | °41 ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. ~ T
o288 21 | 165 | 244 | 312 | 30 | 441 | 515 8. Moriar per ASTM C210 tyoe M or 6. N AL
24'-2'(288") PREST] SEl
124 ee | 200 | 408 | 528 | oso | e33 | N | 2P % < 2
REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR = g -
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS | — o 1S
GENERAL NOTES i o3
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head and bed Jolints. § S 0o
g 2. 8hore filled lintele as required. = 09 =
erRle 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings. w bond =
LENGTH 1B |SRFIO-1B| 6RA4-B| 6RFio-1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured Gitn B long notches at the ends to accammsdi{e‘g M T ° o Z
2 e 1551 | 3053 | 7982 | 3954 | 4025 | 5904 | 6200 vertical cell reinforeing and groutin S
4'-4" (B2') PRECAST | M82 00T oup | 4sez | o4z | 141 | a4 | o2 5. All lintels mees or excomd L/S® veriical deflection, except lintels T'-4" andl v g 3
. ; 1443 | 2782 | 214 | 2002 | 4481 | 5315 | 6204 longer with a nominal height of 8' meet or excesd L/180. ©
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 13517 o2 40 | 4282 +2 | a4 41 oot 6. Ban?tcm fleld added rsbsar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity. (R ﬁ E
o2 | > %82 | & 247 | 2die | 0818 1. 1/32" dliameter uire stirrups are uelded to the botton steel for mechanical anchorage. ) o 0 - =
5.8 (68')PRECAST | 128 232 | lo22 | B50 | 2058 | 2566 | 3015 | 3585 . Cast-In-place concrete may be provided in compoelite lintel In lleu of concrete masonry unite. ) Q«
153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | eble | Sel4 | ce3s 2 Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530 Y. z S (QV J
. ., 112 | 500 | 1442 | 1224 | 2400 | 2876 | 3282 |9 %7 3 0
-1 (0" PRECAST | 135 [0 2051 | 381 | 6472 | o5l | 5450 | o4l V77 V77 A v, VA [T | L-26 T Qo @QF' <
b8 (80') PRECAST 221 | 611 | 2233 | 257 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 L-14 r % P ] ;
82 o1 | leT | 2933 | 400 | o120 | 811 | 6707 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES L-n L-12 L1 Q g s
e . Jol | 1PT7 | 2262 | 1986 | 241 | 2844 | 2439 I All values bassd on minimun 4' bearing. E: : 0 P
- 5 3 g. Exception: Safe loads for wnfilled 0
1-6" (0" PRECAST 6 14 1311 2322 | 3602 | 5492 | 6624 | 5132 lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length 1s less than &-1/2". 3 5
a8 (b)) PRECAST | au | 2@ | 834 [ 863 | ol | B4 | lei4 | ieee Safe loadls for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing. % 2
B35 | w28 | 1421 | 2113 | 208 | 3895 | 2815 2 NR . Not Rated, ) . - Al O
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified. o D:.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade 62 field rebar. [0) T <
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing £ 0
UPLIFT LATERAL addiional reinforced masorry above the precast lintel. E cQ
6. One "1 rebar may be substituted for two % rebare in 8' lintels only. 9
TYPE| SREe-TT | SRFO-IT| 8RF4-TT| SRFIB-IT | 8RF72-1T | BRF26-MIORRO-TT| | o 1. The designer may evaluate ated loads from the safe load tables by 0 T
LENGTH BRF6-2T | BRFIO-2T| RFW4-2T| BRFIB-2T| BRF22-2T|oRF26-2T|eRF30-21) caleulating the max. resisting moment andl shear at oi-away from the face of support. S Sloate  o4-04-12
— g | 13 | 2233 | 3360 | 212 | 2961 | 5825 8. For composits lintel heights not shoun, uss safe load from next lower height. fﬂ e
4'-4' (B2") PRECAST [ oo [ 2330 | aro | 4008 | 4e50 sese | 22 232 9. All safe loads in unite of pounds per linear foot. \zrj i( q SCALE A5 NOTE
o . o2 | B [ 220 3121 | 3921 | 4156 | 55T S REBAR AT TOP 9 G . | SC. OTED
- HIN (1) REQD
46" (54" PRECAST |y | wss | 7240 | 3056 | 831 | 464z | mama | 22 | 22 IYPE DESIGNATION ) -2 cLEAR a2 Lo
924 | T2 | Meb | 2423 | 3055 | 3682 | 432 = [}
- " ) F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED AUN C
518" (6B PRECAST o4 | 32 | mal | 2351 | 2918 | 2603 | 4230 | °2' | %2 CUANTITT OF & REBAR AT S $ e © 8 PR =B
e 296+ | f3e | 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4iee l’ BOTIOM OF LINTEL caviTY [T ) W o~
51 IR PRECAST [—oap [ oms | 1620 | 2288 | 291 | 34e1 | 46 | “6° | 46 SFl6 - 1B/IT s[3 ¥  [JoB 1821
o . T8 | eez | 15 | 2042 | 25713 | 31071 | 3642 - w —arour > £
6'-8" (20" PRECAST T8 w56 | e | 1261 | 2505 | 035 | es | °° | PP ® § G ﬂ% SHEET
628 | o1 | 1325 | 180 | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % ° o5 REBAR AT BOTTOM ¥
" . OF LINTEL CAVITY r
T-6" (W VPRECAST [~ oo aua | 1300 | ez | 2225 | 2290 | amn | 1@ | 24 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP Eg‘;mi‘-ﬁs‘;amm p?g C i 6T J: ’NTE J: J: i Y @UT 1 C I 3 _ C i @ 6 i Q i GE @p:r % %
9-8" (o) PRECAST |ooo | 423 | 808 | 123 | W3 | Ned | 99 | | Jrpmacnial FROVIDED N LINTEL -0 S
B33 | 821 | 023 | 63 | M8 | 2008 | 2480 2' NOMINAL WIDTH /g'=1" CAIX) /4= v (22 4) ve'=l' COIXT) /4= " (22 4) I
“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR /8'=1'-o X /4"=1'-@ X3 /8'=1'-© X /4'=1"-© X3 = @ OF SHEETS




2d CUT NAILS

2X4 BLOCKING TO
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N\ DETAIL

@ 2 EA. TRUSS

@ - NDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON
PAGE 1© FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION.

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

'y EL. +2'-@"/PLT. HGT.

e STUD TO PLATE

MSTA24 @ EA VERT. 2X4
W/ 2-1@2d NAILS AND
B- 174" X 2 174" TITEN

@ EA. VERT. 2x4

x4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
@ EL 24 /PLT HGT. T

EL. +4'-@2'/PLT. HGT. @

/ Te" 0SB SHEATHING

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

B 2x4's @ 6" OC.
I

N

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

ﬁ/

COLUMN

[T
[T

L

i

N— PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

\Jo/ vzrar-o cixiv

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

172" =1"=-@" (11X "=1"-@" (22X

SNDETA
o/ IXIT)

34)

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

DBL. 2Xx4 TOP PLATE

2X4'$ @ lo" OC. ——

Te' 0SB SHEATHING \\

22 )@ EA. TRUSS

8l )a STUD TO PLATE

\

®®

MSTA24 @ EA. VERT. 2X4
W/ 2-12d NAILS AND
5- 174" X 2 1/4" TITEN

@ EA. VERT. 2Xx4

2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE\

EL. +9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
4

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

~_|~ DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
fnm‘s e le' OC.

/ 116" 0SB SHEATHING

\

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

_

‘i

INNNREN] | INNRREN](INRRREN]
T

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

NDETAIL

ﬁ:/

[T
[T

c

L PRE-ENG. UWD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

2
\JpJ v2sr-or axivy rer-or 22x34)

comecr. | SMPSON USP MAx. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-12d x 1" ETA20 14-10d 1810 | &5 / %60
5 DETAL20 i8-12d x 17" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 365 | 125/ 160
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx1%,"/PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-80ixI%,'/PLT:b-8d| 425 | 485 / 165
RFT: (od x 1 1/2' RFT: 8-8d x 11"
2 oA PLT: (2od x 1 1/2° Rme PLT: 8-2d o | 585/525
23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-lod Jus2e HDR: 4-1©0d/JST: 4-10d| 225 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT 7 8TD: (2)8dX 1172* RT20 N1/ TRS: 5-10a 15 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / 8TD: I3-l@d
26 H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 535 | 52 / 5o
34 Az4 H:4-8dx1Vy"/P:4-8dx1Y, " MP34 H:4-8dxll; '/P:4-8dxI,' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3E H:4-8dx1Vy "/P:4-8dx1%, ' MPAIF H:e-8axlly /P:e-8dxls' | 300 | 440 / N/A
37 Mol 14-10d MTWI2 14-12d 850 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MW 14-12d 850 N/A
43 LSTAI2 ©-10d LSTAL2 @-12d 125 N/A
45 sTi8 14-16d sTig 14-16d 1335 N/A
41 LsTA24 18-10d LsTA24 18-12d 1235 N/A
il MSTA3e 26-10d MSTA3e 26-l2d 2050 N/A
12 MSTCee 16-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5850 N/A
19 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 5356 |560 /260
80 SP2 S$TD:6-lod / PLT:e-lod| 6PT224  |6TD:6-1@d / PLT:6-10d| 625 |560 / 260
8l SPH468 2-10d x 11" TP46,48 2-10d x %" 550 N/A
£ ABUGGZ 2-led PAUGE 2-16d 1640 N/A
83 ceeo (2)%' BOLTS PABX8 4-10d 4510 385
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
33 ACe (MAX) 28-16d PBS6 24-16d 1815 22
34 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 22
EE} HTS20 20-10d HTW20 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: 75" BOLT eILL: o' BOLT
=@ AD8A  5TuD:(3) e'xBl,' BOLTE, P24 BTUD.(3) Ta'xBl,' BOLTE 22 NA
23 A35 H:4-8dxlVy"/P:4-8dx1%, MPAI H:e-80xll, /P:6-8dx1:' | 440 | 440 / N/A
38-12I HTT4 %' BOLT/ I8-ledx2%,’ N/A N/A 3640 N/A
37-100-102 HTTE %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 42175 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-8D8%4'X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3290 N/A
24 HDUg-SD%25 [1/8" BLT/20-9D5 4'x2"%" N/A N/A 5220 N/A
Iz HEP2 12-10d x 1" HHCP?2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 260 / N/A
167 HHUS 46 H:14-led/J):6-16d THD4& H:8-led/J:12-1od 1550 N/A
8 ude H:8-lod/J:4-12d SUH4e H:8-16d/J:4-led 1@ N/A
8l HuS26 20-led THD26 H:20-l6d/):10-10d | 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:&-led EHUH28-2 2-16d 2000 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X11," TAPCON HD:l8-3/16"X11," TAPCON
214 HuC212-3TF M 6-16d HDO212-3 oM &-10d 1135 N/A
215 HGUS2I2-2 [HDR:46-160/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I@-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:le-10d] 2 120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14"XI," TC BLOCK: 1@-l4"XI2" TC
216 HUS412 TolsT - oo HUS412 oleT - e 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-'4"¥1%" TC BLOCK: 10-14"XI'," TC
211 HUS212-2 OIST + 1D-ted HUS212-2 OIST - 1omtbd 2630 N/A
H:-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-1n" J-BOLT
213 MBHA412 oo B-od NFM325X12U 5-1s" BOLTS 345 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK: W' J /JST:14-120d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. lp"e "J' BOLT
226 MBHA415/12 OIST - 18-12d NFM45U JOIST : (5) Ly'e BOLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x 8' HDR :MIN. 13 'exJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 OIST . 12100 NEMBEXIGU | o e e moLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2) 34" x 8' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS 50/16 OIST . 18-1od NFMBEXIEU |~ s ) e poLTs | 2452 N/A
240 HIS R:4-10dx|V;' /P:4-10dx1"; | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 / 440
30| MGT (1)34'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 [LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| UsCe3  |LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-led| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL2'BLTS/GIR: 16-12d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
40 SUR/L4I4 | FACE:lB-16d/JsT:8-1ed N/A N/A 1100 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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W/ 4-120NAILS 2" OC.
Te" OSB. SHEATHING

2RD. TRUS IN

ATTACH CROSS BRACING —

PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS
2X4 X-BRACING 2 &'-@" OC. TO

(2) 12d 2 END OF BLOCKING

2x4 LOoKOoUT a 2
TYPICAL OVERHANG

4 oc. ROCF DECKING
2x4 BRACING @ 24' OC.
_—10d NAILS @ 4" OC.

(12" MAX.)
— / T
- 3
:
12 MAX.
b =N La— T

sTlg @ 32' OC————————

1@d NAILS @ 4" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

2Xx4 BALLOON FRAMING
® le" OC.

2)'od @ EA. BOTTOM

CHORD

1" SAG RESISTANT

OR %" GTP. BOARD
PLACED PERP. TO CLG.
FRAMING

ATTACH CROSS BRACING
W/ 4-12aNAILS 3" OC.

" GYP. BD.
EL. +'-4' /BLT. HGT.

@ @ EACH STUD j E

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR —|

COLUMN

* =

,}—‘/\ﬁ,
INDETAIL
\J 1z=r-ot aixiny a0t 22x34)

2X4
w/ 2
NAILS @ EACH
END

BLKG
-loD

SEE ELEV.

PRE-ENG TRUSS
@'E} STUD TO
PLATE TO
BLOCKING

Te"'osSB
SHEATHING

2X'S @ 24" OC

N

/PLT. HGT.

$

EL. 49'-4" /PLT. HGT.
4

@ @ EACH STUD

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR — |

COLUMN

T
¥

@

EACH STUD TO
SOLE PLATE

2 EA TRUSS
TO PLATE

EL. 14'-2" $

2X4 NON-BEARING

KNEE WALL BN
~N -

~ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE
—— 2X4'S @ 6" OC.

2x4 BEARING
/ KNEE WALL
T TVie" OBB. SHEATHING

EL.12'-2"

"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (7" EMBED.)

.@ @ EACH STUD TO

SOLE PLATE
2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE

N

CONC. BLK. WALL

\DPETAIL

172"=1"-@" (1IXIT)

NDETAIL
N

ey

" (22X324)

N/ vzt aimy 1=

-@" (22X324)

® EACH STUD TO
SOLE PLATE

2 EA TRUSS
TO PLATE

& EL. 14-0"
N 4

& EL.2'-0'

—— DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE
——2X4'9 2 " OC.

2X4 NON-BEARING

| KNEE WALL

> V6" OSB. SHEATHING

| — ROOCF DECK

PRE-ENG. UWD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

— @ @ EACH TRUSS

'e ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (1" EMBED.)

Ra

SOLE PLATE
2Xx4 PT. SOLE PLATE

@ EACH STUD TO

I\

CONC. BLK. WALL

e

MNDETAIL

N/ m=r-or aixiny 110" (22x34)
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200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
y * 8 RMX TO RNG.
' f* /3 TO DRYER
#1222 TO WH
(T SECONDART AIC & AM TBD.
FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. AND PUR
GROUND INTERIOR
[ PERNEC.  PANEL

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

MECHANICAL INFORMATION
PER 2010 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE

COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN WITH SIZES AND
R-VALUE COMPLYING WITH THE FLORIDA
ENERY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION 212l ABC.I

. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPO-
NENTS TO ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:
A) CONSTRUCTIONS AND SEALING, AND
B) SECTION Mie2l PER THE FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE 201@ EDITION

3. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE

COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS

ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FLA. RESIDENTIAL

CODE 221@ EDITION.

N

GENERAL NOTES

. 1AW NEC 2008- 212.12- ALL 1A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAMILY ROOMS, DINING
ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION
ROOM, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED
AFCI DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

. IAWNEC 200g- 40611, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED A% TAMPER
RESISTANT.

3. 5MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEP-
ING AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK, AND
SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN
AIR STREAM AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY
BACK-UP.

4. RANGE / WATER HEATER 220V OUTLET
DELETED WITH GAS COMMUNITIES.

N

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET 112-115

OUTLET 112-115, SPLIT WIRED
OUTLET 112-115, W/ UsB

OUTLET ll@-115, CEILING MOUNTED
OUTLET 112-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
RECESSED EYEBALL, ADJUSTABLE
LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAIN
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
FLOODLIGHTS

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

INTERCOM

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PUSH BUTTON

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO
DISPOSAL

DISCONNECT SUWITCH
ELECTRICAL PANEL

CEILING FAN, INSTALLED

CEILING FAN, PREUIRED
JUNCTION BOX

DIGITAL THERMOSTAT

@!mnu ']_‘a@¢>0u3 @ g8k K.[@H%ﬁgrmp 6Se "

L

f; RECESS
I LiGHTS AT BR3

J

E RECESS
I LigHTs AT BR2

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT

x]\meumz
— /D

/, 77777777

Y

@ ©

o

OPT. RECESS

LIGHTS AT

\
\

\

\

\
OPT. RECESS ) }
FAMILY RM. }
\

\

\

\

|
|
|
LIGHTS AT FLEX ||
|
|
|

GHTING OPTIONS

1/8'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

OPTION LEGEND
(@) NOT UsED

NOT USED
@

® OPT. DBL. CHANDELIER-
SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
SPACING

@ OPT. PENDANTS LIGHTS-
SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
SPACING

@ OPT. TOE-KICK LIGHTING
UNDER CABINETS

@ OFT. ABOVE CABINET
LIGHTING

A OPT. UNDER CABINET
LIGHTING

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 5@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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